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TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES

Milano 01/01/2024

Tariffe applicabili dal 01/01/2024

L’Amministratore Unico IHFS S.r.l.

ar Dello S o/
.
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THC VALID FROM 01.01.2024
CAGLIARI ELMAS

IMP.1. Storage Cargo Import Or Transit (General Cargo)

Per kilogram or fraction thereof and for days or fraction thereof:

Storage from 1 to 2 days 0,0225 €
Storage from 1 to 10 days 0,0445 €
Storage from 1 to 20 days 0,056 €
Storage over 20 days 0,101 €

IMP.2. Storage Surcharge For Import Special Cargo (PER,COL,FRZ,DGR,AVI,VUN,WAS) *

| Per shipment

| 23,00 €

IMP.3. Import Handling

For shipment (actual weight) including +10% insurance (except VUN/VAL):

Up to 20 kgs

5,00 €

Per kgs. Extra

0,079 €

Per shipments delivered after 18:00 of working days + 25%

Per shipment delivered on Sunday, public holidays and Saturdays after 17:00, + 50% on Handling Tariff.

IMP.4. Import Handling Surcharge PER/AVI **

Per shipment (actual weight) including +10% insurance:

Up to 20 kgs

3,50 €
Per kgs. extra 0,056 €
IMP.5. Import Handling Surcharge VAL **
Per shipment:
minimum rate per shipment * 50,00 €
maximum rate per shipment * 150,00 €

On declared value* 0,1%

IMP.6. Import Handling Fee for Special Handling Code **

DGR - HUM 82,00 €
PER 28,00 €
Other SHC 28,00 €

* In additional point IMP.1.
* Storage charges will be calculated on the chargeable weight
** |n additional point IMP.3.




rHFS

Global freight solutions

IMP.7. Storage Surcharge Pharma *

Handling Pharma

20,00 € per AWB

Per kilogram/days or fraction 0,095 €
IMP.8. Delivery Charge

AWB 28,00 €

Overtime delivery AWB over working hours 60,00 €

Admin fee 5,00€

Surcharge for urgent/Priority delivery service per AWB 25,00€
IMP.9. Deconsolidation Shipment Handling

Each HAWB 3,50 €

Plus Each kg 0,045 €
IMP.10. Additional Services Refrigerate ULD Handling

Dry Ice refill

3,50 €/ per kg + transp. 50,00 €

Battery change

40,00 €/ per ULD plus 3,00 € each battery

Check temperature/volt

15,00 €/ per ULD per day (each 4 check)

Electric charge

25,00 € per ULD per Day

IMP.11.Shipment Destruction

Custom documentation 110,00 €
Destruction certificate 180,00 € per AWB
Physical destructions 0,75 € per kg

IMP.12. Additional Services

Warehouse special opening

Flat rate 90,00 €

Acceptance of IMP/EXP T1 — each document 20,00 €
Issue of T1 — each document 80,00 €
Clearance of IMP T1 — each document 40,00 €

ULD break down/build up

120,00 € per ULD

Weighting check per AWB

2,00 € per pcs /min 15,00 € plus photos 2,00 € ach

Issuance/print of services AWB dom/intern

15,00 €

Labeling IATA standard

Per label 2,50 € - min € 10,00 per AWB

Recollect AWB from w/h

35,00 € Domestic

68,00 € International

* In additional point IMP.1.
* Storage charges will be calculated on the chargeable weight
** |n additional point IMP.3.
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RFS.1. Handling Charges

Cargo Handling 0,09 € per kg

Loading/unloading truck 0,04 € per kg
EX.H.1. Security Services

X-ray each pcs 3,80 €

ETD (sniffer) each pcs

7,00 € per pcs - min 50,00/AWB

Escort to/from aircraft

45,00 € per hour or fraction

EX.H.2. Personnel/Manpower

Agent

45,00 € per hour or fraction

Employee

34,00 € per hour or fraction

Manpower loading/unloading

Minimum charge 4,90 € plus 0,028 €/kg

EX.H.3. Warehouse Equipment

Fork-lift

Min 15’ 20,00 € plus 9,50 € each 15

Electric tractor with operator

37,00 € per ¥z hour or fraction

EX.H.4. Packing Materials

Wooden lumbers

3,50 € 1mt - 5,50 € 2mt - 7,00 3mt

Wooden skids (EPAL)

20,00 €

Timbers

20,00 €mt 2

Polyethylene sheet, per pallet

15,00 € per ULD

Blister

5,00 € per ULDs/ 2,00 € per pallet

Straps 25,00 €

Rope 1,50 € per mt
Hook single 2,50 €

Tape 1,00 € per pallet
Strapping 16,00 € each pallet
Sealing 5,00 € per sealing




